PT
2500
PT2500
6,000kg payload capacity
25,000kg tow capacity
80 volt AC controller
Remote Controlled Articulated Trailer Mover
FEATURES

K
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) BEV
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation PT2500
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Battery
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated Remote Control
1.5 Rated capacity / Rated load Q (t) 25 / 6
1.7 Rated drawbar pull F (N) 5000
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2046
W
H
EE
LS
 /
 T
YR
ES
3.1 Tyres: V=Solid, SE=Pneumatic Shape Solid V Front / SE Rear
3.2 Tyre size, front ø x width (mm) 406 x 152
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø x width (mm) 566 x 153
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2 / 2X
3.6 Tread / track, front b 10 (mm) 171
3.7 Tread / track, rear b 11 (mm) 1054
3.9 Wheels braked service brake, number 2 x Rear
3.10 Wheels braked parking brake 2 x Rear
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.2.1 Overall height h 15 (mm) 1418
4.12 Coupling height h 10 (mm) 1168
4.17 Overhang l 5 (mm) 475
4.19 Overall length l 1 (mm) 2798
4.21 Overall width b 1 / b 2 (mm) 1278
4.21.1 Overall width across chassis b 1 (mm) 1278
4.21.2 Overall width across all b 2 (mm) 1278
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m 2 (mm) 133
4.35 Turning radius W a F (mm) 2773
4.35 Turning radius W a R (mm) 721
4.36 Internal turning radius b 13 (mm) 745
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5.1 Travel speed, laden / unladen km/h 6 / 6
5.1.1 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards km/h 6 / 6
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden / unladen N 5000
5.6 Max drawbar pull, laden / unladen N 14000
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden / unladen % 5 / 12
5.10 Service brake Electric Regen
D
R
IV
E
8.1 Type of drive unit A/C motor
8.10 Transfer of power Electric
8.11 Service brake Electric brake
8.12 Parking brake Wet disc brake
BRADSHAW ELECTRIC VEHICLES
New Lane
Stibbington
Peterborough
PE8 6LW
01780 782 621
All data and specifications are in accordance with
information available at the time of publication and are